
MATCH TIME 2:10

HOLD 1-0 HOLD 0-1 HOLD 0-1

BREAK 2-0 BREAK 0-2 HOLD 1-1

HOLD 3-0 BREAK 1-2 BREAK 2-1

HOLD 3-1 BREAK 1-3 BREAK 2-2

BREAK 3-2 BREAK 2-3 HOLD 2-3

HOLD 3-3 BREAK 2-4 HOLD 3-3

HOLD 4-3 HOLD 2-5 HOLD 3-4

BREAK 5-3 HOLD 3-5 HOLD 4-4

HOLD 6-3 HOLD 3-6 BREAK 5-4

BREAK 5-5

HOLD 5-6

HOLD 6-6

7-5

HEAD TO HEAD

YEAR RNK RNK ROUND RESULT

2026 13 VICTORIA MBOKO 7 MIRRA ANDREEVA R16 DOHA WTA 1000 6-3  3-6  7-6(5)

2026 8 MIRRA ANDREEVA 17 VICTORIA MBOKO F ADELAIDE WTA 500 6-3  6-1

SEED RANK NAT RESULT

[2] 3 KAZ

[5] 7

[Q] 258 SR

37 CZE

SEED RANK NAT RESULT

[10] 13 CAN

47 POL

ROUND 1 BYE

DIRECT ENTRY

ROUND 3 VICTORIA MBOKO 3-6  6-3  6-7(5)  |  2:10

ROUND 2 MAGDA LINETTE 7-6(0)  6-1  |  1:43

[5] MIRRA ANDREEVA -07- 2026 QATAR TOTALENERGIES OPEN

ROUND OPPONENT

ROUND 2 VERA ZVONAREVA 6-4  6-4  |  1:37

ROUND 1 MARIE BOUZKOVA 7-5  6-2  |  1:41

DIRECT ENTRY

SEMIFINAL

QUARTERFINAL ELENA RYBAKINA NEXT

ROUND 3 MIRRA ANDREEVA 6-3  3-6  7-6(5)  |  2:10

[10] VICTORIA MBOKO -13- (CAN) 2026 QATAR TOTALENERGIES OPEN

ROUND OPPONENT

FINAL

WINNING PLAYER LOSING PLAYER EVENT CATEGORY

TONIGHT'S CLASH IS A REMATCH OF LAST MONTH'S ADELAIDE FINAL ... WHERE MIRRA ANDREEVA WON THE TITLE IN STRAIGHT-

SETS TO LIFT HER 4TH CAREER WTA SINGLES TROPHY.

VICTORIA MBOKO

VICTORIA MBOKO VICTORIA MBOKO MIRRA ANDREEVA

VICTORIA MBOKO MIRRA ANDREEVA MIRRA ANDREEVA

SET 3 TIEBREAK

VICTORIA MBOKO

MIRRA ANDREEVA

6 5

SET 3

VICTORIA MBOKO

MIRRA ANDREEVA

MIRRA ANDREEVA

VICTORIA MBOKO

MIRRA ANDREEVA

7 3

VICTORIA MBOKO

MIRRA ANDREEVA

6[5] MIRRA ANDREEVA

SET 1 SET 2

MIRRA ANDREEVA

VICTORIA MBOKO

MIRRA ANDREEVA

ROUND OF 16
DOHA, QATAR

DAY-4  MATCH-1  CENTER COURT

RANK NATSEED SINGLES

[10] VICTORIA MBOKO CAN13

SET-1 SET-2 SET-3

6 3 7

VICTORIA MBOKO

VICTORIA MBOKO

VICTORIA MBOKO

MIRRA ANDREEVA

MIRRA ANDREEVA

MIRRA ANDREEVA VICTORIA MBOKO

MIRRA ANDREEVA

MIRRA ANDREEVA

VICTORIA MBOKO

VICTORIA MBOKO

VICTORIA MBOKO



AGE: 19

DETAIL

 JAN-2026 | After reaching week-2 Adelaide-500 Final, 1st career R16 run at a Major (AO) … and her incredible 2025 season, detailed below … 

 Started 2025 outside top-300 … 22 match win streak (5 ITF titles) … WC in Miami, first career Tour-level match victory (Osorio) …

 2 triumphs in BJK Cup debut … WTA-125 Final in Parma  … R3 of RG in Grand Slam debut … Montreal-1000 title (def. Gauff-2 en-route) …

 Won Hong Kong-250 title in final event of the season … Ended 2025 as a top-20 talent.

YEAR RANK RESULT

2026 13 QF

RESULT

QF

R16

F

RR

YEAR

2026

2025

TITLES: 2 FINALS: 3

YEAR TITLE FINAL DETAIL

2026 0 1

2025 2 0

2024 0 0

2023 0 0

2022 0 0

TEAM EVENTS

EVENT DETAIL

NOTABLE ACCOMPLISHMENTS / ADDITIONAL HIGHLIGHTS

YEAR DETAIL



2025

JUNIOR

2021

IN JUST THE PAST 7 MONTHS  … 2 WTA SINGLES TITLES (3 FINALS), 1 WTA-125 TITLE SINGLES RECORD: 140-55

8 ITF WOMEN'S CIRCUIT SINGLES TITLES (11 FINALS)

                                                                                                                                                                                   F: Adelaide-500

 W: 5 ITF Women's Circuit Singles Titles , Montreal-1000, Hong Kong-250                                                   F: Parma-125

 1 ITF Women's Circuit Singles Title                                                                                                                      2 ITF Women's Circuit Singles Finals

 1 ITF Women's Circuit Singles Title

 1 ITF Women's Circuit Singles Title                                                                                                                      1 ITF Women's Circuit Singles Final

OLYMPICS  N/A

R3 R2 R1  ROLAND GARROS: R3 in Grand Slam debut.

R4  

DOHA-1000

AUSTRALIAN OPEN

ADELAIDE-500

UNITED CUP-500

UNITED CUP  2026 DEBUT | (1-1 Singles), (1-1 Doubles)  |  CANADA FELL IN THE GROUP STAGE

 3 Top-10 wins |  2026: Andreeva-7 (Doha-1000 R16), Keys-9 (Adelaide-500 QF) … 2025: Gauff-2 (Montreal-1000 R16)

 WTA NEWCOMER OF THE YEAR: See full depiction of her 2025 season in the ranking window above

 2-time Junior Grand Slam Doubles Finalist … 2022 Australian Open, 2022 Wimbledon (Partner: Kayla Cross)

 Played first ITF event in Serbia at just 14 years old

BILLIE JEAN KING CUP  4 TIES  |  UNDEFEATED … (4-0 Singles), (1-0 Doubles)

PLAYER BIOGRAPHY

THE REIGNING WTA NEWCOMER OF THE YEAR - THIS WEEK, SHE'S TAKEN-OUT MARIE BOUZKOVA AND 2011 DOHA 

CHAMPION VERA ZVONAREVA - AND THIS AFTERNOON, FINDS HERSELF IN THE ROUND OF 16 ... IN HER DOHA DEBUT. AT 

JUST 19 YEARS OLD - IT HAS BEEN AN EXTRAORDINARY 12-MONTHS. LAST SEASON, SHE CAPTURED HER FIRST WTA 

SINGLES TITLE IN MONTREAL, LIFTED HER SECOND TROPHY IN HONG KONG ... THEN LAST MONTH, REACHED THE 

CHAMPIONSHIP MATCH IN ADELAIDE, DEFEATING WORLD #9 MADISON KEYS EN-ROUTE TO THE FINAL. FROM CANADA - 

FANS, WELCOME BACK THE WORLD #13 ... VICTORIA MBOKO.

CURRENT RANK CAREER-HIGH

DETAIL

 R1 Bouzkova-37 (2-sets),  R2 [Q] Zvonareva-584,  R3 Andreeva-7 (3rd-set tiebreak),  QF

13 13

QATAR TOTAL ENERGIES OPEN 2026 DOHA DEBUT SINGLES RESULTS: 3-0

2026 SEASON SINGLES RESULTS: 11-3

WTA TOUR

[10] VICTORIA MBOKO -13- (CAN)

DETAIL

 R1 Bouzkova-37 (2-sets),  R2 [Q] Zvonareva-584,  R3 Andreeva-7 (3rd-set tiebreak),  QF

 R1 E.Jones-153 (2-sets),  R2 McNally-85 (2-sets),  R3 Tauson-14 (3-sets),  R4 fell to Sabalenka-1  (2-sets)

 R1 Haddad Maia-59 (3-sets),  R16 Kalinskaya-33 (3rd-set tiebreak),  QF Keys-9 (3-sets),  SF [W] Birrell-107 (2-sets),  F fell to M.Andreeva-8  (2-sets)

 RR Zhu-162 (3-sets),  RR fell to Mertens-19  (3-sets)  |  (1-1 Singles), (1-1 Doubles)  |  CANADA FELL IN THE GROUP STAGE

GRAND SLAM SINGLES RESULTS: 6-4

AUSTRALIAN OPEN ROLAND GARROS WIMBLEDON US OPEN DETAILS

EVENT



AGE: 18

DETAIL

 JUL-2025 | Following her Quarterfinal run at Wimbledon - earning another top-10 triumph to reach the Final-8 (Navarro-10)

 Current World #16 in Doubles -- 2024 Olympic Silver Medalist, she and Schnaider captured 2 Doubles titles in 2025, including Miami-1000

 

2025 DOUBLES SEMIFINALIST

YEAR RANK RESULT

2026 7 R16

2025 15

RESULT

R16

R16

W

QF

YEAR

2026

2025

2024

2023

TITLES: 4 FINALS: 5 WTA FINALS: 2025 (DOUBLES) Group Stage alongside Diana Schnaider

YEAR TITLE FINAL DETAIL

2026 1 0

2025 2 0

2024 1 1

2023 0 0

2022 0 0

TEAM EVENTS

EVENT DETAIL

NOTABLE ACCOMPLISHMENTS / ADDITIONAL HIGHLIGHTS

YEAR DETAIL



JUNIOR

SISTER

COACH

 N/A

UNITED CUP  N/A

 10 Top-10 wins | Including triumph over World #1 Aryna Sabalenka to capture the 2025 Indian Wells-1000 title, (Also defeated World #2 Iga Swiatek in the Semifinals)

 World #1 | 2023 Australian Open Junior Finalist (15-years-old) - started competing on tour, qualified at Roland Garros (16 years old), earned first two main draw wins

BILLIE JEAN KING CUP

 Younger sister of ERIKA ANDREEVA - both train at the Elite Tennis Center in Cannes, France

 Coached by former World #2 Conchita Martinez - first Spanish Woman to capture Wimbledon Title.

R3 R4 R2  RG: Qualified in Major debut | 1st two main-draw wins

* 2-TIME GRAND SLAM DOUBLES SEMIFINALIST (w/Schnaider) -- 2025 Australian Open, 2025 Roland Garros

4 WTA SINGLES TITLES (5 FINALS)  |  2 WTA DOUBLES TITLES, OLYMPIC SILVER MEDALIST SINGLES RECORD: 159-53

 W: Auckland-500

WTA TOUR

 W:  Indian Wells-1000,  Dubai-1000

 W:  Iasi-250 (Romania)                                                                                     F: OLYMPIC SILVER MEDALIST (D), Ningbo-500

OLYMPICS  PARIS 2024: Singles R1 fell to Linette-48 (POL) | OLYMPIC DOUBLES SILVER MEDALIST (Diana Schnaider)

R4 QF QF R3  

R4 SF R1 R2  RG: 1st Major Semifinal  (upset Sabalenka-2 in QF)

2024 ROLAND GARROS SEMIFINALIST SINGLES RESULTS: 31-12

AUSTRALIAN OPEN ROLAND GARROS WIMBLEDON US OPEN DETAILS

R14  

BRISBANE-500  R1 BYE,  R2 Gadecki-204 (3-sets),  R16 Noskova-12 (3-sets),  QF fell to Kostyuk-26  (2-sets) … eventual Finalist

 R1 Vekic-72 (3-sets),  R2 Sakkari-53 (2-sets),  R3 Ruse-79 (2-sets),  R16 fell to Svitolina-12  (2-sets)

R2

2026 SEASON SINGLES RESULTS: 10-3

EVENT

DOHA-100

DETAIL

QATAR TOTAL ENERGIES OPEN

 R1 BYE,  R2 Linette-39 (2-sets),  R3 fell to Mboko-13  (3rd-set tiebreak)

AUSTRALIAN OPEN

ADELAIDE-500  R1 BYE,  R16 Bouzkova-45 (2-sets),  QF Joint-32 (2-sets),  SF Schnaider-23 (2-sets),  F Mboko-17 (2-sets)

 2 ITF Women's Circuit Singles Titles

 4 ITF Women's Circuit Singles Titles                                                                 1 ITF Women's Circuit Singles Final

GRAND SLAM

[5] MIRRA ANDREEVA -07-

PLAYER BIOGRAPHY

A DOUBLES SEMIFINALIST LAST YEAR IN HER DOHA DEBUT ... FROM HERE, SHE FLEW-ON TO DUBAI WHERE SHE 

CAPTURED HER FIRST WTA-1000 SINGLES TITLE. IN FACT, REMARKABLY - SHE BLASTED THROUGH A 12-MATCH WIN 

STREAK - FOLLOWING UP HER WIN IN DUBAI BY LIFTING THE TROPHY AT INDIAN WELLS - AND BY THE SUMMER, 

CRACKED THE WTA'S TOP-5 FOR THE FIRST TIME. ADD-IN HER TRIUMPH LAST MONTH IN ADELAIDE - AND IN ALL, SHE 

NOW OWNS 4 WTA SINGLES TITLES, IS A 5-TIME TOUR LEVEL FINALIST, A ROLAND GARROS SEMIFINALIST, AND OLYMPIC 

SILVER MEDALIST. FANS, WELCOME BACK - THE WORLD #7 ... MIRRA ANDREEVA.

CURRENT RANK CAREER-HIGH

7 5

SINGLES RESULTS: 2-2

DETAIL

 R1 BYE,  R2 Linette-39 (2-sets),  R3 fell to Mboko-13  (3rd-set tiebreak)

 DOUBLES SEMIFINALIST (Schnaider) - fell to eventual champions Errani and Paolini 11-13 in match tiebreak

 R1 Volynets-64 (3-sets),  R2 fell to Sramkova-46  (3-sets)


	3-Sets (Singles)
	Victoria Mboko
	Mirra Andreeva

